HB1174 J.001

Amendment No.

HB22-1174

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Woodward

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 26, line 14, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "1,248,802" and substitute "1,248,802" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column strike " $1,132,460^{a}$ " and substitute " $1,132,460^{a}$ ".
- 4 Page 26, strike line 15.
- 5 Page 27, line 1, strike "(10.0 FTE)" and substitute "(10.0 FTE)".
- 6 Page 27, strike line 2.
- Page 27, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "7,289,076"
 and substitute "7,289,076".
- 9 Page 27, strike line 10.
- 10 Page 27, line 12, strike "\$2,497,525 \$3,297,525" and substitute 11 "\$2,497,525".
- 12 Page 28, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "4,787,264"
- 13 and substitute "4,787,264" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike 14 " $\frac{4,384,275^{a}}{}$ " and substitute "4,384,275^a".
- 15 Page 28, strike line 4.
- Page 28, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "(45.0 FTE)"
- and substitute "(45.0 FTE)".
- 18 Page 28, strike line 6.
- 19 Page 28, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,928,248"
- and substitute "2,928,248" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 21 " $1,863,495^{\circ}$ " and substitute " $1,863,495^{\circ}$ ".
- 22 Page 28, strike line 8.
- Page 28, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "(20.5 FTE)"
 and substitute "(20.5 FTE)".
- 25 Page 28, strike line 10.
- 26 Page 28, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "7,715,512"

- 1 and substitute "7,715,512".
- 2 Page 28, strike line 12.
- 3 Page 29, line 1, strike "\$1,250,031 \$1,989,511" and substitute 4 "\$1,250,031".
- 5 Page 29, line 5, strike "\$735,068 \$1,235,068" and substitute "\$735,068".
- Page 31, line 14, in the TOTAL column strike "34,151,197" and
 substitute "34,151,197".
- 8 Page 31, strike line 15.
- 9 Page 32, line 4, in the CASH FUNDS column strike " $$2,819,411,196^{b}$ " 10 and substitute " $$2,819,411,196^{b}$ ".
- 11 Page 32, line 5, in the TOTAL column strike "\$5,058,870,962" and
- substitute "\$5,056,831,482" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
 "\$2,821,450,676^b".

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Strikes an increase of \$2,039,480 cash funds from limited gaming revenue and 17.0 FTE added to line items in the History Colorado section of the supplemental bill for the Department of **Higher Education**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Higher Education	\$0	(\$2,039,480)	\$0	\$0	(\$2,039,480)	(17.0)

** *** ** *** **